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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 541-c()ntinued 
APPROVALS-Colf/inued 

No. 47 

-------------------------:---------------------------

1 

Port Tariff 
Item No. 

AK 85.01.049 

DN 85.04.001 
WN 85.13.009 

AK 85.19.001 
DN 85 .19 .011 
DN 85.19.011 

AK 85.19.031 

AK 85.19.059 
AK 85.19.071 

DN 87.06.059 

H.O. 90.17.011 
H.O. 90.24.011 

AK 90.24.011 

AK 90.24.011 
AK 90.24.011 

Alterpators, when declared for use only in making 
and repairing electric gang mowers 

Tideland viva batteries, V2X, V2Y . . . . 
Tono model 9000E communications computer, 

when declared for supply to a member of the 
AREC organisation 

Ultra Torq II controller . . . . . . 
Miniature glass encapsulated fuses . . . . 
Miniature precision fuses, constructed of glass 

tubing with end metal caps, not exceeding 25 
amps when declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making radios, radio/tape recorders, tape 
players, communications and other electri
cal equipment; or 

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, 
only to a manufacturer for use by him. 
only in making radios, radio/tape re
corders, tape recorders, tape players, 
communications and other electrical 
equipment 

Micro,.temp, temperature limiting control micro. 
devices 

Lumiaction insulated terminals 
Seltar fully automatic, electronic timber dryer 

controller 
Crane carriers, parts, when declared: . . . . 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making or repairing such carriers; or 

(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a 
manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making or repairing crane carriers 

Airshields infant incubators . . . . . . 
Automatic temperature controller type NC-110-R/E, 

when declared for use in making Ados "hot shot" 
hot melt guns 

Fireye commereial flame safeguard controls, serie11 
P,DandM 

Fireye differential pressure gas, and air switches .. 
Muller vacuum regulators, model vacuum master 

23020 
AK 90.28.009 Panametrics model 6000, ultrasonic ftowmeter, 

incorporating multiple diagonal beam principle 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

FrC!C 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
I] 

Ref. 

99 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

15 

99 

Effective 
Con-

cession 1
1

----1-----
Code From To* 

917902L 

113502D 
203230K 

917950D 
200822L 
204499E 

917910A 

918320F 
917935G 

2034910 

2060970 
206093A 

917887C 

9178841 
917893H 

1/12/81 

1/7/78 
1/6/80 

1/3/82 
1/11/79 
1/12/79 

1/12/81 

1/10/81 
1/12/81 

1/9/79 

1/12/81 
1/1/82 

1/12/81 

1/11/81 
1/12/81 

31/12/84 

30/9/84 
30/9/84 

31/12/84 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 

31/12/84 

31/12/84 
30/9/85 

31/12/85 

30/6/83 
31/3/85 

30/9/85 

30/9/85 
30/9/85 

99 917922E 1/12/81 30/9/85 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date 
ohxpiry. 

Deciswns Cancelled: 

WN 21.07.019 Powdered ... viz: 
BeaJrtlTle ll9?B 
CjrroKS2 

30. 03. 031} Medicalllents: 
3().03,039 

A-K 
WN 39.01.055 
WN 39.03.045 
H.O. 39.07 .041} 

39.07.042 
AK 41.08.009 

Vibr~yein capsules 
Tufnol. .. bases 
Regenerated ... viskings 
Gloves ... plastic 

Metallised ... declared: 
(1) By ... footwear; or 
(2) By ... footwear 

918098C 
918099A 

103104L 
527 
900772C 
107248L 

917728A 


