THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 541—continued Approyals—continued

	. 1		Rates o	of Duty	Part	Con-	Effective		
Port	Tariff Item No.	Goous	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*	
AK	85.01.049	Alternators, when declared for use only in making and repairing electric gang mowers	Free	Free	99	917902L	1/12/81	31/12/84	
DN	85.04.001	Tideland viva batteries, V2X, V2Y	Free			113502D	1/7/78	30/9/84	
WN	85.13.009	Tono model 9000E communications computer, when declared for supply to a member of the AREC organisation	Free	Free	10	203230K	1/6/80	30/9/84	
AK	85.19.001	Ultra Torq II controller	Free	Free	10	917950D	1/3/82	31/12/84	
DN	85.19.011	Miniature glass encapsulated fuses	Free	Free	10	200822L	1/11/79	31/3/8	
DN	85.19.011	Miniature precision fuses, constructed of glass tubing with end metal caps, not exceeding 25 amps when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making radios, radio/tape recorders, tape players, communications and other electri-	Free	Free	10	204499E	1/12/79	31/3/85	
		cal equipment; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making radios, radio/tape recorders, tape recorders, tape players, communications and other electrical equipment							
AK	85.19.031	Micro-temp, temperature limiting control micro- devices	Free	Free	10	917910A	1/12/81	31/12/84	
AK	85.19.059	Lumiaction insulated terminals	Free	Free	10	918320F	1/10/81	31/12/84	
AK	85.19.071	Seltar fully automatic, electronic timber dryer controller	Free	Free	10	917935G	1/12/81	30/9/8	
DN	87.06.059	Crane carriers, parts, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or repairing such carriers; or (2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or repairing crane carriers	Free	Free	15	203491D	1/9/79	31/12/8	
H.O.	90.17.011	Airshields infant incubators	Free	Free	99	206097D	1/12/81	30/6/83	
H.O.	90.24.011	Automatic temperature controller type NC-110-R/E, when declared for use in making Ados "hot shot" hot melt guns	Free			206093A	1/1/82	31/3/85	
AK	90.24.011	Fireye commercial flame safeguard controls, series P. D and M	Free		/.	917887C	1/12/81	30/9/85	
AK	90.24.011	Fireye differential pressure gas, and air switches	Free		1	917884J	1/11/81	30/9/85	
AK	90.24.011	Muller vacuum regulators, model vacuum master 23020	Free			917893H	1/12/81	30/9/85	
AK	90.28.009	Panametrics model 6000, ultrasonic flowmeter, incorporating multiple diagonal beam principle	Free	Free	99	917922E	1/12/81	30/9/85	

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Miscellaneous													
Decisi	ons Cancelled	:											
WN	21.07.019	Powderedviz:						.			1		1
		Beatreme 1292B						-			918098C		
		Cirro KS2									918099A	• • •	
	30.03.031 30.03.039	Medicaments:											
AK		Vibramycin capsule	es					••			103104L	• •	
WN	39.01.055	Tufnolbases									527		
WN	39.03.045	Regeneratedviskir	ıgs								900772C		
H.O.	39.07.041 39.07.042	Glovesplastic	••		• •	••	••				107248L	••	••
AK	41.08.009	Metalliseddeclared (1) Byfootwear (2) Byfootwear	; or	•	•	• •	••	••		••	917728A	••	••